

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 20th June, 2025**

FOR DIRECTION :

14 S/197/2024) Ms. Tirtha Mukherjee i/b. AMR Law, Advocate
with) for plaintiff nos. 3 to 6 and L.Rs of plaintiff no.
connected matters) 1.
)
) Mr. Aneesh Deshpande, Advocate for
) defendant nos. 4 and 5.
)
) PC.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
) statement that he is appearing for the
) plaintiffs, other than legal heirs of plaintiff no.
) 2. Statement is accepted.
)
) Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs, as above, is
) seeking time to file affidavit of service. Time
) is granted till next date.
)
) It appears that defendant nos. 4 and 5 were
) served with Writ of Summons on 08.08.2024.
) They failed to file written statement within
) stipulated period. Hence, suit against
) **defendant nos. 4 and 5** is transferred to the list
) of **Undefended Suits**.
)
) Ld. Advocate for defendant no. 7 made a
) statement that he has not received Writ of
) Summons. Statement is accepted.
)
) The concerned applicants in **Interim**
) **Application (L) Nos. 11541/2025,**
) **11246/2025 and 16048/2024** are directed to
) remove office objections on their respective
) Applications and get the same registered
) and/or numbered on or before next date.
)
) Stand over to 01.08.2025.

Date : 20.06.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA

Digitally signed
by RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.06.21
10:58:18
+0530