

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 01st August, 2025**

FOR DIRECTION :

6 S/197/2024) Mr. Aditya Hegde i/b. AMR Law, Advocate for
with) the plaintiff/applicant.
connected matters)
) Mr. Aneesh Deshpande, Advocate for
) defendant nos. 4 and 5.
)
) PC.: By way of last chance, time is granted to the
) plaintiff to file affidavit of service, showing
) service of Writ of Summons upon defendants,
) till next date, failing suit against defendants
) will be dismissed for non-compliance of
) O.S.Rule 87.
)
) Stand over to 19.09.2025.
)
) In the meantime, the applicant in **Interim**
) **Application (L) No. 11541/2025** is directed to
) remove office objections on Application and
) get the same registered and/or numbered
) within **two** weeks from today, failing office to
) list Application under caption 'Rejection'.
)
) It appears that **Interim Application (L) Nos.**
) **11246/2025** is not allotted for scrutiny. Office
) to send said Application for scrutiny and after
) raising of office objections, if any, the
) applicant to remove office objections on
) Interim Application within period of 30 days.
)
) The applicant/plaintiff in **Interim Application**
) **(L) No. 16048/2024** is directed to remove
) office objections on Application and get the
) same registered and/or numbered within **two**
) weeks from today, failing office to list
) Application under caption 'Rejection'.

Date : 01.08.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA