



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4501 OF 2025  
IN  
SUIT NO.189 OF 2024

Manmohan Balkrishna Jhunjunwala & Anr. ...Applicants/Plaintiffs

**Versus**

Surendra Bhagwandas Jhunjuwala & Ors. ...Respondents/Defendants

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4499 OF 2025  
IN  
SUIT NO.197 OF 2024

---

Mr. Yash Dewal h/f. Mr. Aneesh Deshpande for Applicants/Plaintiffs in  
IA/4501/25 with S/189/24 and Defendant Nos.4 & 5 in S/197/24.  
Mr. Tirtha Mukherjee i/b AMR Law for Plaintiff No.1 & 3 to 6 in  
S/197/24.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 11 SEPTEMBER 2025

PC.:

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Plaintiffs in Suit  
No.189 of 2024, list these matters on 25 September 2025.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]