

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4501 OF 2025

In

SUITS 189 OF 2024

Manmohan Balkrishna JhunjhunwalaPETITIONER
V/S

Surendra Bhagwandas Jhunjhunwala And 8 Ors...RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4499 OF 2025

In

SUITS 197 OF 2024

Rajeev JhunjhunwalaPETITIONER
V/S

Bharat JhunjhunwalaRESPONDENT

Mr. Tirtha Mukherjee i./by AMR Law for Legal Heirs of
Plaintiff No. 1 and for Plaintiff no. 3 to 6.

Mr. R. S. Deshpande i/by Mr. Aneesh Deshpande for Def. No. 4
and 5.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 25th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)