
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

Digitally
signed by
CHAITANYA
ASHOK
JADHAV
Date:
2026.05.11
12:47:53
+0530

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4499 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 197 OF 2024

Rajeev Jhunjhunwala

....Applicant

Versus

Bharat Jhunjhunwala

....Respondents

Mr. Pranav Shetty *a/w Tirtha Mukherjee i/b AMR Law, for Applicant.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE: MAY 7, 2026

ORDER :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Liberty to the Advocate for the Applicant to access the record with the Registry and obtain copies, since it is stated that he does not have a physical copy of the record, which would enable him to effect the amendments permitted earlier.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]